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Important safety advice
·Please read through the information and safety advice contained in these operating instructions carefully and thoroughly
before you use the blender for the first time.
·This blender is intended only for domestic use.
·Never allow children to operate electrical devices without supervision.
·Make sure that the voltage shown on the rating plate corresponds with that of the mains supply. The rating plate can be
found on the bottom of the motor block. The blender is only to be connected to an AC supply (- ).The motor must always be
switching off before the blender is connected with the mains supply. (Switch in the'0' setting).
·Cutting blades are very sharp. Handle the blender with extreme care and caution.
·This blender only operates if the blending unit has been inserted into the motor block.
·Before switching on the blender, make sure that the blending unit has been assembled correctly and has been inserted into
the motor block with the lid attached.
·The blender is not to be operated with an empty blending unit (l.e. without solld or liquid foodstuff)
·Allow any hot liquids to cool to a lukewarm temperature before you pour them into the blending unit.
·This electrical device complies with the relevant safety regulations.Repairs are only to be carried out by an authorized
electrician.Improperly carried out repairs can lead lo accidents and injury to the user.
·Do not operate the appliance in dry motion. If the supply cord is damaged, its must be replaced by the manufacturer or its
service agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
Features
1.inner cover 2. Lid 3. Glass jug
4. Sealing ring 5. Cutting blade
6. Cup base 7.Mill beaker
8. Ring 9. Blade unit 10. Motor block
11. Rotary switch 12.Jug ass'y
Before first use
·All parts of the blender are to be thoroughly cleaned before being
used for the first time.(see Section: Cleaning)
·Take out the required length of cable from the cable tidy on the base
of the
blender and connect the device to the mains supply.
Assembly of the Glass jug
1. Make sure that the blender is switched off (Switch in the 'o' setting)
2. Put the rubber sealing ring (4)on the inner edge of the blade unit (5).
3. Put the blade unit with sealing ring into the cup base (6).
4. Mount the glass cup(3)onto the cup base unit and tune the cup base unit, and tune the cup base unit in clock wise
direction unit it is fixed.
5. Mount the cup with cup unit on to the base unit.
6. After putting the ingredients in the cup, fix the lid(2)onto the cup by pressing down.
7. insert the innar cover (1 )into the opening of the lid and tune it in anti clock wise direction unit it is locked.
Use
1.Place the foodstuff you wish to process into the glass jug.
2. Put the lid on the glass jug and close securely. Place the measuring cap into the hole in the lid and turn clockwise to lock.
3.Switch on the motor block:
Speed Setting Use
1 setting For light usage with liquids



2 setting For more solid consistency -for mixing liquids and solid foodstuffs

P setting For ice crushing&short, powerful impulse movements
(The switch does not permanently engage in the 'P' setting.You have to
hold the switch in the 'P' setting or turn it repeatedly into the 'P'
setting)

After using the blender, always move the switch into the '0'setting and pull out the main plug.
To remove the glass jug just lift it up. You do not have to rotate the glass jug to remove it.
Dry mill

1.Remove cutter base 2.Place the ingredients in container 3. Tighten the base onto the container 4.Place mill on the
motor housing 5.Plug in, hold mill and turn switch(2)
6.After grinding, switch off(o).Unplug
CAUTION:1.Maximum capacity 80g. 2.Not use with wet ingredients or liquids.
3.Do not operate more than 60 seconds at one time
Simple cleaning/rinsing out the assembled glass jug
Empty the glass jug and fill it with water. Place the glass jug on the motor block and turn the switch several times into the
'M' setting. Empty the glass jug and rinse until clean.
Through cleaning of the dismantled glass jug
Never immerse the motor block in water. Wipe it only with a moist cloth. Thorough cleaning of the dismantled glass jug,
ensure that the glass jug is completely empty before you unscrew the retaining ring. Be careful when handling the cutting
blade.All removable parts are suitable for the dishwasher. We reserve the right to make amendments.

DE
Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
·Bitte lesen Sie die in dieser Bedienungsanleitung enthaltenen Informationen und Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig und
gründlich durch, bevor Sie den Mixer zum ersten Mal verwenden.
·Dieser Mixer ist nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch bestimmt.
·Erlauben Sie Kindern niemals, elektrische Geräte ohne Aufsicht zu bedienen.
·Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die auf dem Typenschild angezeigte Spannung mit der des Netzteils übereinstimmt. Das
Typenschild befindet sich auf der Unterseite des Motorblocks. Der Mixer darf nur an eine Wechselstromversorgung
(-)angeschlossenwerden. Der Motor muss immer ausgeschaltet sein, bevor der Mixer an das Netz angeschlossen wird.
(Umschalten in der Einstellung '0'.
·Schneidklingen sind sehr scharf. Behandeln Sie den Mixer mit äußerster Sorgfalt und Vorsicht.
·Dieser Mixer funktioniert nur, wenn die Mischeinheit in den Motorblock gesteckt wurde.
·Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Einschalten des Mixers, dass die Mischeinheit korrekt montiert und mit aufgesetztem
Deckel in den Motorblock gesteckt wurde.



·Der Mixer darf nicht mit leerer Mischeinheit betrieben werden (d.h. ohne Soll- oder flüssiges Lebensmittel)
·Lassen Sie alle heißen Flüssigkeiten auf lauwarme Temperatur abkühlen, bevor Sie sie in die Mischeinheit gießen.
·Dieses elektrische Gerät entspricht den einschlägigen Sicherheitsvorschriften. Reparaturen dürfen nur von einem
autorisierten Elektriker durchgeführt werden. Falsch durchgeführte Reparaturen können zu Unfällen und Verletzungen des
Benutzers führen.
·Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in trockener Bewegung. Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller oder
seinem Servicemitarbeiter oder einer ähnlich qualifizierten Person ersetzt werden, um eine Gefahr zu vermeiden.
Merkmale
1.innere Abdeckung 2. Deckel 3. Glaskanne
4. Dichtungsring 5. Schneidmesser
6. Becherbasis 7.Mill Becher
8. Ring 9. Klingeneinheit 10. Motorblock
11. Drehschalter 12.Jug ass'y
Vor der ersten Anwendung
·Alle Teile des Mixers sind vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich zu
reinigen. (siehe Abschnitt: Reinigung)
·Nehmen Sie die gewünschte Länge des Kabels aus dem Kabel sauber
auf der Basis des
Verbinden Sie das Gerät mit dem Netzteil.
Montage der Glaskanne
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Mixer ausgeschaltet ist (Schalten Sie in der "o"-Einstellung)
2. Setzen Sie den Gummidichtring (4) auf die Innenkante der Klingeneinheit (5).
3. Setzen Sie die Klingeneinheit mit Dichtring in den Becherboden (6).
4. Montieren Sie den Glasbecher(3) auf die Cup-Basiseinheit und stimmen Sie die Cup-Basiseinheit und stimmen Sie die
Cup-Basiseinheit in Uhrzeigersinn-Richtungseinheit ab, die fixiert ist.
5. Montieren Sie den Becher mit Bechereinheit auf die Basiseinheit.
6. Nachdem Sie die Zutaten in die Tasse gegeben haben, befestigen Sie den Deckel(2) auf der Tasse durch Drücken nach
unten.
7. die innere Abdeckung (1) in die Öffnung des Deckels stecken und gegen den Uhrzeigersinn abstimmen.
Verwendung
1.Legen Sie das Lebensmittel, das Sie verarbeiten möchten, in die Glaskanne.
2. Setzen Sie den Deckel auf die Glaskanne und schließen Sie sicher. Setzen Sie die Messkappe in das Loch im Deckel und
drehen Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn zu verriegeln.
3.Schalten Sie den Motorblock ein:
Geschwindigkeitseinstellung Verwendung
1 Einstellung Für den leichten Einsatz mit Flüssigkeiten
2 Einstellung Für festere Konsistenz – zum Mischen von Flüssigkeiten und festen

Lebensmitteln
P Einstellung Für Eiszerkleinerung und kurze, kraftvolle Impulsbewegungen

(Der Schalter schaltet sich nicht permanent in die P-Einstellung ein. Sie
müssen den Schalter in der P-Einstellung halten oder ihn wiederholt in
die P-Einstellung schalten)

Bewegen Sie den Schalter nach Gebrauch des Mixers immer in die "0"-Einstellung und ziehen Sie den Hauptstecker
heraus.Um die Glaskanne zu entfernen, heben Sie sie einfach an. Sie müssen die Glaskanne nicht drehen, um sie zu
entfernen.
Trockenmühle



1.Remove Cutter Base 2.Legen Sie die Zutaten in Behälter 3. Ziehen Sie die Basis auf den Behälter 4.Place Mühle auf
dem Motorgehäuse 5.Plug in, halten Sie Mühle und Drehschalter(2) 6.Nach dem Schleifen ausschalten(o). Trennen
VORSICHT:1.Maximale Kapazität 80g. 2.Nicht mit nassen Zutaten oder Flüssigkeiten verwenden. 3.Do nicht mehr
als 60 Sekunden auf einmal arbeiten
Einfaches Reinigen/Ausspülen der montierten Glaskanne
Leeren Sie den Glaskrug und füllen Sie ihn mit Wasser. Stellen Sie die Glaskanne auf den Motorblock und drehen Sie den
Schalter mehrmals in die M-Einstellung. Entleeren Sie die Glaskanne und spülen Sie sie ab, bis sie sauber ist.
Durch Reinigung der abgebauten Glaskanne
Tauchen Sie den Motorblock niemals in Wasser ein. Wischen Sie es nur mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Die abgebaute
Glaskanne gründlich reinigen, vor dem Lösen des Sicherungsrings darauf achten, dass die Glaskanne vollständig leer ist.
Vorsicht beim Umgang mit der Schneidklinge. Alle abnehmbaren Teile sind für die Spülmaschine geeignet. Wir behalten
uns das Recht vor, Änderungen vorzunehmen..

FR
Conseils de sécurité importants
·Avant d'utiliser le mélangeur pour la première fois, lisez attentivement les informations et les conseils de sécurité contenus
dans ces instructions d'utilisation.
·Ce mélangeur est pour usage domestique seulement.
·Ne laissez jamais un enfant utiliser un appareil électrique sans surveillance.
·Assurez - vous que la tension indiquée sur la plaque signalétique correspond à la tension du secteur. La plaque signalétique
est située au bas du Groupe moteur. Le mélangeur ne peut être connecté qu'à une alimentation secteur (-). Le moteur doit
toujours être éteint avant que le mélangeur ne soit connecté au secteur. (passez au réglage "0").
·La lame de coupe est très tranchante. Utilisez le mélangeur avec précaution.
·Ce mélangeur ne peut fonctionner que si vous insérez l'unité de mélange dans le Groupe moteur.
·Avant d'allumer le mélangeur, assurez - vous que le mélangeur est correctement assemblé et inséré dans le Groupe moteur
et que le couvercle est fermé.
· Le mélangeur ne doit pas fonctionner avec un dispositif de mélange vide (c. - à - D. sans aliments solides ou liquides)
·Laissez refroidir tout liquide chaud à température ambiante avant de le
verser dans l'unité de mélange.
·Cet équipement électrique est conforme aux dispositions de sécurité
applicables. Les réparations ne peuvent être effectuées que par un
électricien agréé. Une mauvaise réparation peut entraîner des accidents et
des blessures à l'utilisateur.
·N'utilisez pas l'appareil par action sèche. Si le cordon d'alimentation est
endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant ou son agent de service
ou par une personne ayant des qualifications similaires pour éviter le
danger.
Caractéristiques
1. Couverture intérieure 2. Le couvercle 3. Pot en verre



4. Bague d'étanchéité 5. Lames de coupe
6. Siège de tasse 7. Bécher de meulage
8. Anneaux 9. La dixième unité des feuilles. Bloc moteur
11. Interrupteur rotatif 12. Ensemble bouilloire
Avant la première utilisation
·Tous les composants du mélangeur sont soigneusement nettoyés avant la première utilisation. (voir section: nettoyage)
·Retirez le câble de la longueur souhaitée du support de câble sur la base Mélangeur et connecter l'appareil à l'alimentation
principale.
Assemblage de pots en verre
1. Assurez - vous que le mélangeur est éteint (passez au réglage "o")
2.placez la bague d'étanchéité en caoutchouc (4) sur le bord intérieur de l'unité de lame (5).
3. Placez l'unité de lame avec la bague d'étanchéité dans le siège de tasse (6).
4. Installez le verre (3) sur l'unité de support de tasse et Ajustez l'unité de support de tasse, puis Ajustez l'unité de support de
tasse dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour qu'elle soit fixe.
5. Installez la tasse avec l'unité de tasse sur l'unité de base.
6. Après avoir placé les ingrédients dans la tasse, appuyez sur le couvercle (2) pour les fixer à la tasse.
7. Insérez le couvercle intérieur (1) dans l'ouverture du couvercle et Ajustez - le dans le sens antihoraire pour le verrouiller.
Utilisation
1. Placez les aliments à traiter dans un bocal en verre.
2. Couvrez le couvercle sur le pot en verre et fermez - le. Placez le couvercle de mesure dans le trou du couvercle et tournez
- le dans le sens horaire pour le verrouiller.
3. Ouvrez le Groupe moteur:
Réglages de vitesse Utilisation
1 Paramètres Convient pour une utilisation légère des liquides
2 Paramètres Pour une consistance solide plus élevée, pour mélanger des aliments

liquides et solides
P Paramètres Pour briser la glace et les mouvements d'impact courts et puissants

(l'interrupteur n'est pas en permanence sur le réglage "p". Vous devez
maintenir l'interrupteur en position "p" ou le tourner à plusieurs reprises
sur l'état "p")

Après avoir utilisé le mélangeur, composez toujours l'interrupteur sur le réglage "0" et débranchez la prise principale. Pour
retirer le bocal en verre, il suffit de le soulever. Vous n'avez pas à tourner le bocal en verre pour l'enlever.
Moulin à sec

1. Retirez le porte - couteau 2. Placez les ingrédients dans le récipient 3. Visser la base sur le récipient 4 placer la meuleuse
sur le boîtier du moteur 5 insérer, tenir la meuleuse et tourner l'interrupteur (2) 6. Après le broyage, fermez (o). Débranchez
Attention à la sécurité:1. Capacité maximale 80g. 2. Ne pas utiliser avec des ingrédients humides ou des liquides.
3. Ne pas utiliser plus de 60 secondes à la fois
Nettoyage / rinçage simple des bocaux en verre assemblés
Vider le bocal en verre et le remplir d'eau. Placez le bocal en verre sur le bloc moteur et tournez l'interrupteur sur le réglage
"m" plusieurs fois. Vider le bocal en verre et rincer.
Pot en verre retiré par nettoyage



Ne jamais immerger le bloc moteur dans l'eau. Essuyez uniquement avec un chiffon humide. Nettoyez soigneusement le
bocal en verre démonté et assurez - vous qu'il est complètement vidé avant de dévisser le fermoir. Soyez prudent lors de la
manipulation des lames de coupe. Toutes les pièces amovibles conviennent au lave - vaisselle. Nous nous réservons le droit
de modifier.

CZ
Důležité bezpečnostní rady
·Před prvním použitím mixéru si prosím pečlivě a důkladně přečtěte informace a bezpečnostní pokyny obsažené v těchto
návodech k obsluze.
·Tento mixér je určen pouze pro domácí použití.
·Nikdy nenechte dětem ovládat elektrická zařízení bez dohledu.
·Ujistěte se, že napětí uvedené na typovém štítku odpovídá napětí sítě. Typový štítek najdete na spodní straně bloku
motoru. Mixér je třeba připojit pouze ke střídavému zdroji (-). Motor musí být vždy vypnutý před připojením mixéru ke síti.
(Přepnout v nastavení 0).
·Řezací čepele jsou velmi ostré. Zacházejte s mixérem s extrémní opatrností a opatrností.
·Tento mixér funguje pouze v případě, že je míchací jednotka vložena do motorového bloku.
·Před zapnutím mixéru se ujistěte, že míchací jednotka byla správně sestavena a vložena do bloku motoru s připevněným
víkem.
·Mixér nesmí být provozován s prázdnou míchací jednotkou (tj. bez přípravku nebo tekuté potraviny)
·Než je nalijete do míchací jednotky, nechte všechny horké kapaliny vychladnout na vlažnou teplotu.
·Toto elektrické zařízení splňuje příslušné bezpečnostní předpisy. Opravy musí provádět pouze autorizovaný elektrikář.
Nesprávně provedené opravy mohou vést k nehodám a zranění uživatele.
·Nepoužívejte spotřebič v suchém pohybu. Pokud je napájecí kabel poškozen, musí být vyměněn výrobcem nebo jeho
servisním zástupcem nebo podobně kvalifikovanou osobou, aby se zabránilo nebezpečí.
Vlastnosti
1.vnitřní kryt 2. Víko 3. Skleněný džbán
4. Těsnící kroužek 5. Řezací čepel
6. Základna šálků 7.Mlýn nádoba
Osm, prsten devět. Ostří jednotka 10. Blok motoru
11.Otočný spínač 12.Džbán zadek
Před prvním použitím
·Všechny části mixéru musí být důkladně vyčištěny před prvním
použitím. (viz oddíl: Čištění)
·Vyndejte požadovanou délku kabelu z kabelu uklizeně na základn
ě kabelu
mixér a připojte zařízení k napájení sítě.
Montáž skleněného džbánu
1. Ujistěte se, že je mixér vypnutý (Zapněte v nastavení "o")
2. Umístěte gumový těsnící kroužek (4) na vnitřní okraj jednotky čepele (5).
3. Vložte jednotku čepelí s těsnícím kroužkem do základny hrnce (6).
4. Připevněte skleněný šálek(3) na základní jednotku šálku a naladěte základní jednotku šálku ve směru hodinových ručiček,
která je fixována.
5. Připevněte hrnek s jednotkou hrnce na základní jednotku.
Po vložení ingrediencí do šálku připevněte víko(2) na šálek stlačením dolů.



7.vložte vnitřní kryt (1) do otvoru víka a naladěte jej proti směru hodinových ručiček, který je uzamčen.
Použití
1.Vložte potraviny, které chcete zpracovat, do skleněného džbánu.
2. Víko položte na skleněný džbán a bezpečně zavřete. Umístěte měřicí uzávěr do otvoru ve víku a otočte se ve směru
hodinových ručiček, abyste zamkli.
3.Zapněte blok motoru:
Nastavení rychlosti Použití
1 Nastavení Pro lehké použití s kapalinami
2 Nastavení Pro pevnější konzistenci – pro míchání kapalin a pevných potravin

P Nastavení Pro drcení ledu a krátké, silné impulsní pohyby
(Přepínač se trvale nezapojuje do nastavení P. Musíte přepínač podržet
v nastavení P nebo jej opakovaně přepínat do nastavení P)

Po použití mixéru vždy přesuňte spínač do nastavení "0" a vytáhněte hlavní zástrčku. Chcete-li vyjmout skleněný džbán,
stačí ji zvednout. Nemusíte otáčet skleněný džbán, abyste ho vyjmuli.
Suchý mlýn

1.Remove řezací základnu 2.Umístěte ingredience do nádoby 3. Utáhněte základnu na kontejner 4.Umístěte mlýn na kryt
motoru 5.Zapojte, držte mlýn a otočte spínač(2)
6.Po broušení vypněte(o). Odpojit
POZOR:1.Maximální kapacita 80g. 2.Nepoužívejte s mokrými ingrediencemi nebo kapalinami. 3.Nepracujte více než
60 sekund najednou
Jednoduché čištění/vyplachování sestaveného skleněného džbánu
Vyprázdněte skleněný džbán a naplňte ho vodou. Umístěte skleněný džbán na motorový blok a několikrát otočte spínač do
nastavení M. Vyprázdněte skleněný džbán a opláchněte, dokud nebude čistý.
Čištěním demontovaného skleněného džbánu
Nikdy nenapírejte blok motoru do vody. Otřete ji pouze vlhkým hadříkem. Důkladné čištění demontovaného skleněného
džbánu, ujistěte se, že skleněný džbán je úplně prázdný před odšroubováním opěrného kroužku. Všechny odnímatelné díly
jsou vhodné do myčky nádobí. Vyhrazujeme si právo provádět změny.

SK
Dôležité poradenstvo o bezpečnosti
·Pozorne a dôkladne si prečítajte informácie a bezpečnostné odporúčania obsiahnuté v týchto prevádzkových pokynoch
pred prvým použitím zmiešača.
·Tento zmiešač je určený len na domáce použitie.



·Nikdy nepovoliť deťom obsluhovať elektrické zariadenia bez dohľadu.
·Uistite sa, že napätie zobrazené na označovacej tabuľke zodpovedá napätiu vedenia. Referenčná tabuľka sa nachádza na
dne motorového bloku. Zmiešač sa má pripojiť len k dodávke prúdu (- ). Motor sa musí vždy vypnúť predtým, ako je zmesi
pripojený k zásobovaniu. (Prepnite nastavenie ‘0’).
·Rozrezacie meče sú veľmi ostré. Zmiešadlo zaobchádzajte s extrémnou opatrnosťou a opatrnosťou.
·Tento zmiešač funguje len vtedy, ak sa zmiešavacia jednotka vložila do motorového bloku.
·Pred zapnutím zmiešača sa uistite, že zmiešavacia jednotka bola správne montovaná a bola vložená do motorového bloku s
pripevneným viečkom.
·Zmiešadlo sa nesmie prevádzkovať prázdnou zmiešavacou jednotkou (t. j. bez rozpustených alebo tekutých potravín)
·Dovoľte akýmkoľvek teplým tekutinám chladiť na teplotu teploty tepla pred nalievaním do zmiešavacej jednotky.
·Toto elektrické zariadenie spĺňa príslušné bezpečnostné predpisy. Opravy majú vykonávať len oprávnený elektrický lekár.
Nesprávne vykonané opravy môžu viesť k haváriám a zraneniu používateľa.
·Nepoužívajte zariadenie v suchom pohybe. Ak je dodávateľský kábel poškodený, musí ho nahradiť výrobca alebo jeho
prevádzkový zástupca alebo podobne kvalifikovaná osoba, a by sa vyhlo nebezpečenstvu.
Vlastnosti
1.vnútorný kryt 2. Lid 3. Sklenený kruh
5. Rozrezací meč 6. Cup base 7.Mill beaker
8. Prsteň 9. Mečeňová jednotka 10. Motorový blok
11. Rotačný spínač 12.Jug ass'y
Pred prvým použitím
·Všetky časti miešača sa musia dôkladne vyčistiť pred prvým použitím.
(pozri oddiel: čistenie)
·Vyberte požadovanú dĺžku káblového vedenia z čistenia káblového
vedenia na základe
zmiešač a pripojenie zariadenia k zásobovaniu.
Zhromaždenie sklenenej nádoby
1. Uistite sa, že zmesi je vypnutý (vypnite nastavenie o)
2. Zapečaťte gumový prsteň (4) na vnútorný okraj jednotky čepeľa (5).
3. Vložte jednotku čepeľa uzavretým prsteňom do základne pohára (6).
4. Mount the glass cup(3)onto the cup base unit and tune the cup base unit, and tune the cup base unit in clock wise
direction unit it is fixed.
5. Nastaviť pohár s pohárovou jednotkou na základnú jednotku.
6. Po umiestnení zložiek do pohára nasaďte kryt(2) na pohár tlačením dole.
7. vložte vnútorný kryt (1 )do otvorenia krytu a nastavite ho v smerovej jednotke proti hodinám, ktorá je zamknutá.
Použiť
1.Založte potraviny, ktoré chcete spracovať do sklenenej nádoby.
2. Nasaďte kryt na sklenenú vrecku a bezpečne uzavrite. Položte merací kryt do diery v kryte a otočte v smere hodinového
smeru, aby ste zablokovali.
3.Zapnite motorový blok::
Nastavenie rýchlosti Použiť
1 rýchlosti Na ľahké použitie s kvapalinami
2 rýchlosti Na pevnejšiu konzistentnosť – na zmiešanie kvapalín a pevných

potravín
P rýchlosti Pre krátke, silné impulzné pohyby

(Prepnutie sa neustále nezačína v nastavení „P“. Musíte udržať spínač v
nastavení "P" alebo ho opakovane premeniť na nastavenie "P")

Po použití zmiešača vždy presuňte prepínač do nastavenia 0 a vytiahnite hlavný plug.Aby ste odstránili sklenú vrecku,
zdvihnite ju. Aby ste ho odstránili, nemusíte otáčať sklenený kruh.
Sušená mlína



1. Odstráňte rezačnú základňu 2. Vložte zložky do nádoby 3. Zaostrihnite základňu na kontajner ° 4.Umiestnite mlyn na
kryte motora ° 5.Zapnite, zadržte mlyn a otáčajte spínač(2)
6.Po mletí vypnite(o). Vypnúť spojenie
VÝVOD:1.Maximálna kapacita 80g. 2. Nepoužívať s mokrými zložkami alebo kvapalinami.
3. Neprevádzkujte viac ako 60 sekúnd naraz
Jednoduché čistenie/vyplácanie zmontovaného skleneného vrecka
Vyprázdnite sklenenú vrecku a naplnite ju vodou. Nasaďte sklenený kľuk na motorový blok a niekoľkokrát otočte spínač na
nastavenie M. Vyprázdnite sklenenú vrecku a vypláchnite až do čistého.
Vyčistením rozmontovanej sklenenej konzervy
Nikdy sa motorový blok nepotopi do vody. Vyčistite ho len vlhkou tkaninou. Dôkladné čistenie rozmontovanej sklenenej
nádoby, zabezpečte, aby sklenená nádoba bola úplne prázdna predtým, ako odstránite zadržiavaci prsteň. Buďte opatrný pri
manipulácii s rezovým mečom. Všetky odstrániteľné časti sú vhodné pre umývač riadu. Vyhraďujeme si právo predložiť
pozmeňujúce a doplňujúce návrhy.


